Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Continental Aerospace Technologies Holding Limited 大陸航空科技控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 232)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Continental Aerospace Technologies Holding Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 11 April 2022, the address of the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit B, 15th Floor, United Centre, 95 Queensway, Hong Kong. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board of

Continental Aerospace Technologies Holding Limited

Huang Yongfeng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 11 April 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Huang Yongfeng, Mr. Yu Xiaodong, Ms. Jiao Yan, Mr. Li Peiyin and Mr. Zhao Yang as executive Directors; Mr. Chow Wai Kam as non-executive Director; Mr. Chu Yu Lin, David, Mr. Li Ka Fai, David and Mr. Zhang Ping as independent non-executive Directors.